YouGov Survey: Questions on Current Events
April 22 - 26, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
1. U.S. Housing Bubble
Is the U.S. currently in a housing bubble?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 42% 44% 28% 46% 46% 50% 46% 30% 46% 36%
No 14% 21% 8% 20% 17% 12% 9% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Not sure 43% 37% 48% 53% 38% 42% 42% 41% 55% 38% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (451) (539) (192) (209) (354) (235) (703) (121) (99) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 48% 34% 52% 49% 53% 38% 50% 48% 42% 38% 44% 47%
No 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 10% 16% 12% 19% 15% 12% 14% 16%
Not sure 43% 38% 50% 36% 39% 37% 47% 38% 33% 43% 50% 42% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990)  (307) (422) (261)  (361) (331) (474) (271) (134) (168) (220) (384)  (218)
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2. Religious Trump Biden
Whose religious beliefs do you think are more deeply held: Joe Biden’s or Donald Trump’s?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden’s 36% 31% 40% 23% 25% 43% 48% 34% 48% 34% 34%
Donald Trump’s 25% 31% 20% 25% 21% 24% 30% 29% 15% 20% 16%
Both equally 6% 8% 5% 12% 10% 3% 2% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Neither 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 19% 10% 15% 10% 18% 19%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 26% 28% 11% 9% 16% 19% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (447) (540) (189) (209) (354) (235) (698) (121) (99) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden’s 36% 71% 25% 10% 75% 6% 36% 36% 33% 40% 33% 30% 44%
Donald Trump’s 25% 9% 18% 56% 5% 55% 24% 26% 28% 23% 26% 28% 22%
Both equally 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 11% 7% 4% 9% 4%
Neither 15% 6% 22% 14% 7% 19% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17% 14% 15%
Not sure 18% 10% 27% 13% 9% 14% 19% 15% 16% 15% 20% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (308) (418) (261) (360) (331) (470) (270) (135) (164) (221) (385) (217)
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3. Overturning Obergefell v. Hodges

You

How likely do you think it is that the U.S. Supreme Court will overturn Obergefell v. Hodges, the case that made same-sex marriage legal across the United

States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will happen 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Likely 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 6% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10%
50% chance 23% 25% 20% 25% 21% 23% 21% 22% 33% 21% 18%
Unlikely 26% 24% 27% 17% 25% 28% 32% 28% 18% 19% 29%
Definitely will not happen 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% % 11% 6% 9% 5%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 29% 26% 28% 23% 24% 30% 35% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (448) (540) (190) (210) (353) (235) (701) (119) (99) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely will happen 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 3%
Likely 10% 12% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 9% 15% 20% 5% 8% 11%
50% chance 23% 29% 19% 22% 27% 21% 25% 23% 20% 24% 20% 25% 20%
Unlikely 26% 25% 25% 28% 27% 30% 23% 31% 29% 24% 28% 24% 28%
Definitely will not happen 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 7% 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 23% 19% 22% 31% 20% 16% 17% 31% 27% 29%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (307) (420) (261) (360) (330) (473) (270) (133) (168) (219) (384) (217)
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4. Afghans Who Helped Troops
Since the U.S. withdrew from Afghanistan last summer, do you think the U.S. government has done too much, not enough, or the right amount to help

Afghans who had helped American troops?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 10% 13% 8% 17% 12% % % 9% 20% 5% 10%
The right amount 19% 20% 18% 22% 24% 17% 12% 15% 29% 31% 11%
Not enough 39% 44% 34% 26% 28% 45% 53% 46% 12% 30% 35%
Not sure 32% 23% 41% 35% 36% 31% 28% 30% 38% 34% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (445) (539) (187) (208) (354) (235) (696) (122) (97) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too much 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 15% 16% 9% 9% 9%
The right amount 19% 30% 12% 17% 24% 13% 20% 18% 24% 21% 15% 18% 20%
Not enough 39% 32% 39% 46% 37% 54% 37% 41% 38% 37% 37% 41% 39%
Not sure 32% 29% 39% 26% 29% 24% 35% 29% 23% 26% 39% 32% 32%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (307) (416) (261) (360) (331) (469) (269) (135) (163) (221) (383) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 22 - 26, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.397 to 3.24, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.324.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

72 questions not reported.

You



